2002 105189

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: BWM MORTGAGE, LLC

RECORD & RETURN: HOMECOMINGS FINANCIAL 2711 North Haskell, Suite 900 Dallas, Texas 75204 **ATTN: Payoff Department**

Order No. Escrow No. Application No. Loan No. 5421

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOIN # 10132936011

Corporation Assignment of Mortgage

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, BWM MORTGAGE, LLC

Ss at 10425 W NORTH AVE #246, WAUWATOSA, WISCONSING TO BANKEAS TO SOMPLEY AS TRUSTEE ("Assignor"), having its principal place of business at 53226 the L

hereby grants, assigns and transfers to 3 Park Plaza, Sixteenth Floor, Irvine, California 92714

("Assignee") all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in, to, and under that certain Mortgage dated JUNE 18, 2001 executed and delivered by LILLIE D BLACKNELL, A SINGLE WOMAN

and recorded either

□ concurrently herewith; or □ as Instrument No. 2001 051779

on 07/02/01 of Official Records in the County Recorder's office of LAKE

in book

, page

County,

, Mortgagor,

covering certain real estate and other property described therein, more particularly described as follows:

LOT 9 IN BLOCK 3 IN BUNGALOW HEIGHTS, IN THE CITY OF GARY, AS PER PLAT
THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 15, PAGE 2, IN THE OFFICE OF THE
RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described or referred to therein and secured thereby, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Corporation Assignment of Mortgage to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first written below.

INDIANA CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE (1/97)

Document Systems, Inc. (800) 649-1362

Page 1 of 2

TIPLE	
DATE JUNE 18, 2001 STATE OF INDIANA WISCONSIN	BWM MORYCAGE, LLC, A WISCONSIN
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE	CORPORATION
on JUNE 22, 2001 before	JAMES W. LARSON
me, While Wille Wood Wood Public, personally appeared JAMES W. LARSON, PRESIDENT	PRESIDENT
- LARSON, PRESIDENT	
	_
personally known to me (or proved	
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s)	
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and	
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their	
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon	
behalf of which the person(s), acted, executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
and official scar.	(This area for official notarial seal)
	ICIAL:
Signature	he property of
the Lake Count	he property of This instrument prepared by:
the Lake Count	KATHLEEN M. FISCHER
	10425 W NORTH AVE #246 WAUWATOSA, WISCONSIN, 53226
(Seal)	WISCONSIN, 53226
NATALIE M.	
FRECHETT	
THUER'S COL	
JEAL IS	
WOIANA LITT	
To the state of th	

INDIANA CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE (1/97)

Document Systems, Inc. (800) 649-1362

Page 2 of 2